OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 06/15/2	United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103645871 To the Director of the U.S. Patent 203645871 To the Director of the U.S. Patent 203645871 To the Director of the U.S. Patent 203645871	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
mand or demodying party (1867)	Name: Cord Controller, LLC
Karen J. Mask	Internal Address:
Duane M. Mask	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	/: Received of
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 39 Cascade Key
Execution Date(s) 05/29/2012	5th Floor
X Assignment	Cords Division
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bellevue
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	Country:USA Zip:98006
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	·
13/275,847	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: H. Albert Richardson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Lowe Graham Jones, PLLC	
701 5th Avenue, Suite 4800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Seattle	Authorized for any additional
State:WA Zip:98104	payment required/overpayment
Phone Number: (206) 331-3300	
Docket Number: KJMA-1-1002	Deposit Account Number _501050
Email Address: patentdocketing@lowegrahamjones.com	Authorized User Name_PTO Reg. No. 27,701
9. Signature:	
Signature	06/13/2012 49.50 0P Date
Oligilature	
LI Albert Dishardson Ess	\ Total number of pages including cover ! _ !
H. Albert Richardson, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 028427 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, Karen J. Mask and Duane M. Mask, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) are the inventors named in application serial number 13/275,847 for Letters Patent of the United States for an invention entitled "Systems and Methods for Securing Portions of a Cord", which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2011.

AND, WHEREAS Cord Controller LLC, a limited liability corporation of the state of Washington (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having its principal place of business at 39 Cascade Key, Bellevue, Washington 98006, where correspondence may be received, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in application and the invention disclosed in the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in the application and the invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, the invention and all applications and patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on the invention, to enforce any and all patents on the invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the invention and all applications and patents on the invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

We declare that all statements made herein are of our own knowledge and are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the assignment.

Dated this 29 day of May

,2012.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNOR

aren I Masi

Duane M Mask